

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

DATE: March 31, 2020

ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO: Chair and Members of the

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

FROM: Glen Klinkhart, Director RE: 5637 Seoul Casa

Requested Action:

Reinstatement and renewal

Statutory and Regulatory Authority: AS 04.06.090(b): "The board shall review all applications for licenses made under this title and may order the director to issue, renew, revoke, transfer, or suspend licenses and permits authorized under this title."

AS 04.11.540: "...If a complete application for renewal has not been filed by February 28 or the required fees and the penalty fees have not been paid by that date, the license expires at 12:00 midnight February 28."

- 3 AAC 304.160(f): "The board will deny a request for reinstatement submitted under (e) of this section if
 - (1) the license became available in accordance with 3 AAC 304.100(2) and was issued to a different applicant, unless the limit of licenses under AS 04.11.400 has not been reached; or
 - (2) the board finds that the failure to timely file or pay was caused by
 - (A) the licensee's failure to notify the board of a change of the licensee's mailing address;
 - (B) a transfer of ownership of the business for which the license was issued without written approval of the board in violation of AS 04.11.040;
 - (C) a lease of the licensed business to another person in violation of AS 04.11.450(c); or
 - (D) any other action of the licensee whether active or tacit that the board finds constitutes a failure to lawfully operate the business for which the license was issued."

Staff Rec.: Evaluate reinstatement request in accordance with 3 AAC 304.160(f)

Background: During the 2020/2021 licensing period, a renewal application was not submitted. The licensee was sent an expiration warning letter by mail on 2/10/2020. An expiration and cessation of operations letter was sent on March 9, 2019.

The licensee has submitted a request for reinstatement and complete renewal application, and all required fees on 3/12/2020.

Attachments: Request for Reinstatement Renewal Application

Baker, Randi B (CED)

From:

Andrew Cho <seoulcasa907@gmail.com>

Sent:

Thursday, March 12, 2020 2:27 PM

To:

Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Subject:

reinstatement

Attachments:

letter.pdf; 5637 2020-2021 Temp.pdf

Categories:

Randi

To Whom it may concern,

Hello my name is Andrew Cho, Owner of Seoul Casa. I received a letter in the mail mid Feburary about my liquor license expiring on February 28, 2020 and after receiving the letter I forgot to turn in my renewal application on time.

On February 28th I relized that I forgot to submit my renewal application and contacted AMCO and I believe I spoke with Olivia Frank. I explained my situation and she emailed me the application and a temporary license.

Sending in my application late was a honest mistake and I hope AMCO will consider reinstating my license. Thank you

Attached is the letter I received and the Temporary License

Best Regards,

Andrew Cho



Anchorage, AK 99501 alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Phone: 907.269.0350

Restaurant or Eating Place License

Form AB-17a: 2020/2021 Renewal License Application

What is this form?

This renewal license application form is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for renewal of an existing restaurant or eating place liquor license that is due to renew by December 31, 2019. All fields of this form must be complete and correct, or the application will be returned to you in the manner in which it was received, per AS 04.11.270 and 3 AAC 304.105. The Community Council field only should be verified/completed by licensees whose establishments are located within the Municipality of Anchorage or outside of city limits within the Matanuska-Susitna Borough.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office before any license renewal application will be reviewed. Receipt and/or processing of renewal payments by AMCO staff neither indicates nor guarantees that an application will be considered complete, or that a license will be renewed.

Linemann	iness seeking to have its license re	ion can in any po	paratea information is i	ricorrect, p	lease contact Aivi
Licensee:	T&C Dynasty, LLC		Lic	ense #:	5637
License Type:	Restaurant/Eating Place				
Doing Business As:	Seoul Casa				
Premises Address:	601 E Dimond Blvd Ste #6				
Local Governing Body:	Municipality of Anchorage				100
Community Council:	Taku/Campbell				
Mailing Address:	601 E. Dimond	Blod	Ste # 6		
City:	601 E. Dimond Anchorage	State:	Ste # G	ZIP:	99515
ter information for the indiv ust be a licensee who is requ	vidual who will be designated as th uired to be listed in and authorized	e primary point to sign this appl	of contact regarding thi	s application	on. This individua
Contact Licensee:	Bodge /1		Contact Phone:	(907)344-33
Contact Email:	Seoul casa 907	@ Gmail	1.com	1-10	7 7 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
ntional: If you wish for AMCCout this application and other	O staff to communicate with an indier matters pertaining to the license	ividual who is no	nt a licensee named on t	his form (e	g: legal counsel)
Name of Contact:		•	Contact Phone:		the fields below
Contact Email:					



Form AB-17a: 2020/2021 Restaurant Renewal License Application

Section 2 - Entity or Community Ownership Information

Licensees who directly hold a license as an individual or individuals should skip to Section 3. General partnerships and local governments should skip to the second half of this page. All licensees that are corporations or LLCs must complete this section. Corporations and LLCs are required to be in good standing with the Alaska Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing (CBPL). The CBPL Entity # below is neither your EIN/tax ID number, nor your business license number. You may view your entity's status or find your CBPL entity number by vising the following site: https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entities

Alaska CBPL Entity #:	10073255	•			
You must ensure that you	are able to certify the following state	ement before s	igning your initials in th	e box to the right	: Initials
I certify that this entity is a are also currently and acc	in good standing with CBPL and that a urately listed with CBPL.	ll current entit	y officials and stakehold	ers (listed below)	AC
 limited partnership, that is If the applicant is a co the stock in the corpo If the applicant is a <u>lin</u> ownership interest of If the applicant is a <u>pa</u> with an interest of 10 	ompleted by any community or entity, applying for renewal. If more space is rporation, the following information nation, and for each president, vice-proited liability organization, the following 10% or more, and for each manager. Intereship, including a limited partners of more, and for each general partners or more, and for each general partners	needed, pleas nust be comple resident, secret- ing information thip, the followiner.	e attach additional comp eted for each shareholde ary, and managing office must be completed for ing information must be	pleted copies of the remote of	or more of the mor
match that which is listed that individual on this app ALL of your qualifying offi	mation provided in the below fields (in with CBPL. If one individual holds mult lication and with CBPL. Failure to list alcials, additional copies of this page or	iple titles ment Il required title	cioned in the bullets abo s constitutes an incompl	ve, all titles must blete application. Yo	oe listed for ou must list
Name of Official:	Andrew Ch	w			
Title(s):	June member	Phone:	(907)317-494	/2 % Owned:	50
Mailing Address:	2238 Galatea	Dr			
City:	Anchorage	State:	AK	ZIP:	9507
Name of Official:	Longld Tzon	900		*	
Title(s):	men her	Phone:		% Owned:	50
Mailing Address:	3916 Sycamor	Pe (00	P		
City:	Anchorage	State:	AK	ZIP: 9	9504
Name of Official:				No.	
Title(s):		Phone:		% Owned:	
Mailing Address:		Le et et		L	

State:

[Form AB-17a] (rev 9/17/2019) License # 5637 DBA Seoul Casa

City:

AMCQ Page 2 of 4

ZIP:



Form AB-17a: 2020/2021 Restaurant Renewal License Application

Section 3 - Sole Proprietor Ownership Information

Entities, such as corporations or LLCs, should skip this section. This section must be completed by any licensee who directly holds the license as an <u>individual or multiple individuals</u> and is applying for license renewal. If more space is needed, please attach a separate sheet that includes all of the required information.

sheet that includes all of the required information. The following information must be completed for each licensee and each affiliate. This individual is an: applicant affiliate Name: **Contact Phone:** Mailing Address: City: State: ZIP: Email: This individual is an: applicant affiliate Name: **Contact Phone:** Mailing Address: City: State: ZIP: Email: Section 4 - Alcohol Server Education Read the line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of the statement: Initials I certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of a patron have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies of their course completion cards on the licensed premises during all working hours, as set forth in AS 04.21.025 and 3 AAC 304.465. Section 5 - License Operation Check a single box for each calendar year that best describes how this liquor license was operated: 2018 2019 The license was regularly operated continuously throughout each year. The license was regularly operated during a specific season each year. The license was only operated to meet the minimum requirement of 240 total hours each calendar year. If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-30: Proof of Minimum Operation Checklist, and all necessary documentation must be provided with this application. The license was not operated at all or was not operated for at least the minimum requirement of 240 total hours each year, during one or both of the calendar years. If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application and corresponding fees must be submitted with this application for each calendar year during which the license was not operated for at least the minimum requirement, unless a complete copy of the form (including fees) has already been submitted for that year.

[Form AB-17a] (rev 9/17/2019) License # 5637 DBA Seoul Casa

AM Page 3 of 4



Form AB-17a: 2020/2021 Restaurant Renewal License Application

Section 6 – Violations and Co	onvictions						
Applicant violations and convictions in calendar years 2018 and 2019:		Yes	No				
Have any notices of violation (NOVs) been issued for this license in the calendar year	ars 2018 or 2019?		X				
Has any person or entity named in this application been convicted of a violation of Title 04, of 3 AAC 304, or a local ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in the calendar years 2018 or 2019?							
If "Yes" to either of the previous two questions, attach a separate page to this ap	plication listing all NOVs and/or co	nviction	ns.				
Section 7 – Certification	ons						
Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each sta	atement:		Initials				
I certify that all current licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have be in accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one other than the licensee(s) has a direct or licensed business.		that	AC				
I certify that I have not altered the functional floor plan or reduced or expanded the and I have not changed the business name or the ownership (including officers, ma stakeholders) from what is currently approved and on file with the Alcoholic Bevera	nagers, general partners, or		AC				
I certify on behalf of myself or of the organized entity that I understand that provide any other form provided by AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application.	ing a false statement on this form o ion or revocation of any license issu	or ued.	pc				
I am submitting as part of this application a completed copy of Form AB-33: Restaut evidence to the ABC Board that this establishment met the food sales requirement	rant Receipts Affidavit, to provide set forth in AS 04.11.100(e).		AC				
As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, I declare under penalty of perjury that 3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and state provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board or AMCO that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff will result in this applicant of the state of the sta	ements, is true, correct, and complestaff in support of this application a	ete. I ag	erstand				
Signature of licensee	Signature of Notary Public						
Andrew Cho Notary Public in an	nd for the State of Aloska						
Printed name of licensee	My commission expires:	66-20	23				
Subscribed and sworm to before me this 12 Yes No /							
Seasonal License? If "Yes", write your six-month oper	rating period:						
License Fee: \$ 600.00 Application Fee: 100.00	TOTAL: \$ 90	0.00					
Miscellaneous Fees:	REINSTATEMENT 15	500					
GRAND TOTAL (if different than TOTAL):	34	0.	00				

[Form AB-17a] (rev 9/17/2019) License # 5637 DBA Seoul Casa

AMCO Page 4 of 4